—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

INSCRITS
100m MASC.
65 CT-19248
CT-20793
67 CT-18653
71 CT-16605
74 CL-22364
75 CT-4850
CL-23574
CT-1411
CT-13552
CT-23206
CT-26803

200m MASC. ALVM

ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS
DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID
MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI

JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO
ARGILAGA SALVADO, JOSEP RAMON
LLANSANA ARNALQT, JORDI
MONTEJANO MORESO, EDUARDO
MARTINEZ CARRION, PEDRO JOSE

ROF COSTALS, RICARD

PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT
BERENGUEL CORTINA, XAVIER

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1969-06-12
1970-08-06
1966-06-16
1967-01-21
1963-10-23
1976-04-19
1987-12-06
1984-09-13
1961-07-28
1943-12-13
1986-03-10

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

ROCA ANTILLACH, LLUIS
DIAZ LLADOS, DAVID

ESCRICHE CASTRO, FABIAN
TURONE RIVEIRA, SEBASTIAN XAVIER

PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA
BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS
PEREZ SARDA, QUIM
PARDO DELFA, RAFAEL
MOTA LOPEZ, ROMAN

BONFILL BENEIT, FRANCESC
BERENGUEL CORTINA, XAVIER

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1969-06-12
1970-08-06
1967-06-13
1975-02-16
1951-11-30
1978-07-01
1968-05-25
1983-03-16
1967-01-25
1979-02-22
1986-03-10

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

65 CT-19248
CT-20793
67 CT-18325
71 CL-10646
74 CT-27228
75 CT-25684
CT-1364
CT-96
CT-20912
CT-8717
CT-26803
400m MASC.
65 CT-18646
CT-25555
67 CT-14544
71 CT-17257
74 CT-25152
75 CT-25420
CT-1366
CT-26152
CT-20912
CT-23386
CL-3342

ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA.
MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI

CANTO MORENO, JOSE
SALVADOR VENS, JORDI

HERRERA ALCAIDE, JUAN CARLOS
BIGORDA BOSCH, JOAQUIM

NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT

MOLINA RUBIO, FRANCISCO

MOTA LOPEZ, ROMAN

DE LA FUENTE GAITERO, JOSE RAMON

RABAL JIMENEZ, ANDRES

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1969-01-06
1978-01-05
1961-08-18
1966-05-02
1973-01-31
1965-07-23
1964-10-20
1963-06-01
1967-01-25
1973-08-01
1980-09-01

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Tanques Baixes MASC.

65 CL-18450 VIDAL ARIN, SEBASTIAN ESP 1959-05-15 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-25556 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC ESP 1978-11-01 Avinent Manresa

67 CT-19382 BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL GBR 1962-10-09 Barcelona At.

71 CT-17437 NIN CASAS, JOSEP XAVIER ESP 1961-03-05 CA Nou Barris

74 CL-8459 BAZ VIDAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1969-12-02 CA Tarragona

75 CT-17369 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO ESP 1981-07-31 CE Universitari
CT-8263 LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM ESP 1981-03-06 Cornella At.
CT-1411 MARTINEZ CARRION, PEDRO JOSE ESP 1984-09-13 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-3468 CREUS MELGOSA, ANTONI ESP 1964-11-20 JA Sabadell
CT-22179 BUYREU PASARISA, IGNASI ESP 1966-04-13 Pratenc AA
CT-22243 SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 1972-10-18 U Colomenca At.

65 CT-14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 1988-04-05 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-25648 FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM ESP 1985-10-27 Avinent Manresa

67 CT-11653 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC ESP 1976-01-09 Barcelona At.

71 CT-1060 METCALF , ROBERT GBR 1962-09-30 CA Nou Barris

74 CT-16079 ORTEGA RIDAO, PEDRO ESP 1977-10-12 CA Tarragona

75 CT-21375 PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS ESP 1959-10-31 CE Universitari
CT-2075 DIEZ MARTIN, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1969-12-07 Cornella At.
CL-7549 NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN ESP 1977-02-11 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-20473 BALAGUE RUBIO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1970-09-06 JA Sabadell
CT-18058 MEDINA SALOMON, JUAN MANUEL ESP 1975-09-05 Pratenc AA
CT-19161 ROMERO MURILLO, JORDI ESP 1968-03-26 U Colomenca At.

65 CT-18730 EL KHOUYA ALI BOUGHOU, MUSTAPHA ESP 1967-03-16 Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-1374 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL ESP 1977-08-05 Avinent Manresa

67 H-3535 ALFONSO, LAURENT JEAN MARCEL FRA 1971-03-29 Barcelona At.

71 CT-18017 BENHMBARKA , MOHAMED MAR 1978-07-27 CA Nou Barris

74 CL-3135 GELLIDA ALBIOL, JESUS ESP 1980-06-21 CA Tarragona

75 CT-2600 MARCH MARCH, JORDI ESP 1960-11-09 CE Universitari
CT-8263 LOUAH KHATTABI, ABDESLAM ESP 1981-03-06 Cornella At.
CT-27722 REDRADO GIL, ALFRED ESP 1967-02-11 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-20473 BALAGUE RUBIO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 1970-09-06 JA Sabadell
CT-15134 SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT ESP 1964-03-08 Pratenc AA
CL-3342 RABAL JIMENEZ, ANDRES ESP 1980-09-01 U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

3.000m MASC.

65 CT-25694
CT-22067

67 CT-25514

71 CT-15712

74 CL-3972

75 CL-18193
CL-28894
CL-27723
CT-16521
CT-17956
CT-19161

EL BANNOURI, MOURAD
AYALA ABAD, SANCHO
MAS MANCHON, LLUIS

ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL
GARCIA NAVARRETE, JOSE FRANCISCO
VILLANUEVA VILAMAIJOR, JOSEP
GARCIA BLANCO, FRANCISCO
ROSELLO CASTANARES, ALBERT

PINEDA SAMORA, ALBERT
PEREZ SANCHEZ, FELIX
ROMERO MURILLO, JORDI

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1979-12-27
1967-10-05
1982-02-11
1983-05-06
1967-09-24
1970-02-26
1971-01-23
1971-10-05
1979-02-01
1977-12-02
1968-03-26

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

3.000m Obst. MASC.

TEIXIDO ALBAREDA, ABEL

MACIAS CASTRO, MANUEL

LOPEZ BALLESTE, ISIDRO

SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL
CALVO GONZALEZ, HECTOR
EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED

KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1960-05-07
1965-09-06
1981-03-09
1959-01-17
1967-03-14
1978-01-25
1977-07-31

Aldahra Lleida UA
Barcelona At.

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
Pratenc AA

RODRIGUEZ ESPLUGAS, VICENTE
PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES

BEL PASCUAL, MARC

BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN

SAEZ PEREZ, LUIS
COLL VINTRO, JOAN
AGRA GOMEZ, SANTIAGO

MATEOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL
FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO

SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL
TRESENS CAMA, JORDI

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
BEL
ESP

1975-10-31
1961-12-22
1976-09-15
1977-09-16
1949-03-01
1958-10-26
1955-05-13
1967-05-13
1964-10-25
1963-06-24
1963-05-27

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

65 CL-29603
67 CT-9105
74 CL-14088
75 CT-87
CT-2230
CT-26474
CT-21028
Pes MASC.
65 CT-983
CT-12482
67 CT-22994
71 CT-16003
74 CT-17487
75 CT-2368
CT-24201
CL-27720
CT-24941
CT-480
CL-11453
Alcada MASC.
65 CT-26284
CT-23497
67 CT-22994
71 CT-1184
74 CT-9121
75 CT-101
CT-24095
CT-2017
CT-483
CT-19371
CL-11453

OBRADOR OLIVE, JOSEP

AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR

BEL PASCUAL, MARC

ANDRADE CORBALAN, ALBERT

PARDINES GRAS, PERE

MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE

PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

TINOCO GOMEZ, LAUREANO
MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR
ROSELL CARRASCOSA, LLUIS

TRESENS CAMA, JORDI

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1972-07-05
1970-06-25
1976-09-15
1977-06-01
1965-01-30
1958-05-05
1978-10-28
1984-08-15
1956-12-01
1954-09-15
1963-05-27

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Perxa MASC.

65 CT-13269
CT-23497

67 CT-20275

71 CT-2682

74 CT-19378

75 CT-18134
CL-18042
CT-2045

3.40 (CT-483

CT-8619
CT-17223

Llargada MASC.

AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN
AMELLA LOPEZ, SALVADOR
CASAMAYOR RUIZ, JUAN PEDRO
CONSEGAL CODERCH, XAVIER
MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA

MANEN COMAS, EUSEBI

MEDINA MARTIN, GERMAN
RAMOS VELAZQUEZ, JOSE LUIS
MARANGES COSTA, SALVADOR

QUERALT LOPEZ, RAMON
TERUEL ORTIZ, CARLOS

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1987-03-08
1970-06-25
1974-06-29
1973-06-12
1964-11-17
1956-09-12
1978-04-18
1962-03-31
1956-12-01
1960-07-08
1969-03-19

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

CT-13269
CT-23596
CT-22530
CT-16656
CL-12544
CT-25684
CL-18042
CT-26999
CT-11520
CT-8619

CT-22243

Javelina MASC.

CT-5513
CT-888
CT-4288
CT-17437
CT-1501
CT-13465
CT-2307
CL-25847
CT-13552
CT-1492
CL-756

AGUILERA LUIS, JOSE BENJAMIN
TORRES MONTAGUT, RICARD

BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI
MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO

MARTIN ALVAREZ, JOSE MIGUEL

BLANCO FUNES, TOMAS

MEDINA MARTIN, GERMAN
SANCHEZ LEAL, JUAN MANUEL

JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL
QUERALT LOPEZ, RAMON

SEGOVIA FERNANDEZ, JAVIER

MENOUAR MGHEZZI CHAA, FARID SAMIR

FALCO PUJOL, JOAQUIM

ANTUNEZ CAMPO, CARLOS

NIN CASAS, JOSEP XAVIER

MOSQUERA PAGES, FRANCESC

BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME

PIQUE ARTIGAS, ANTONIO

MATEOS DIAZ, JAVIER
ROF COSTALS, RICARD
SUAREZ GARCIA, MANUEL
PEREZ PANADERO, JOSE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1987-03-08
1973-01-29
1968-11-07
1959-07-28
1972-09-10
1978-07-01
1978-04-18
1974-02-22
1983-01-28
1960-07-08
1972-10-18

1965-09-30
1958-12-15
1974-11-24
1961-03-05
1956-09-07
1969-11-09
1968-03-01
1968-04-04
1961-07-28
1951-12-08
1955-08-12

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

Triple Salt MASC.

ESTEVE OLOMI, JOSEP MA.
TORRES MONTAGUT, RICARD

BEDMAR PASCUAL, JORDI

ANDRADE CORBALAN, ALBERT
HERRERA ALCAIDE, JUAN CARLOS
MARTINEZ GONZALEZ, LUCIO JOSE

PARDO DELFA, RAFAEL
JULIAN ESCRIVA, RAUL

FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, SERGIO

TERUEL ORTIZ, CARLOS

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1969-01-06
1973-01-29
1968-11-07
1977-06-01
1973-01-31
1958-05-05
1983-03-16
1983-01-28
1981-05-21
1969-03-19

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

65 CT-18646
CT-23596
67 CT-22530
71 CT-1184
74 CT-25152
75 CT-101
CT-96
CT-11520
CT-9066
CT-17223
Disc MASC.
65 CT-28553
CT-12482
67 CT-208
71 CT-16003
74 CL-25864
75 CT-13465
CT-24095
CL-27720
CT-24941
CT-21320
CL-756

5.000m Marxa MASC.

RUBIO LOPEZ, DAVID

PEIG REBORDOSA, CARLES
CELMA MONTSERRAT, ARTUR
BERENGUI REALES, SEBASTIAN

VACAS CAMPOQS, PEDRO
BUSTO ABADIA, JAIME
PEREZ DIAZ, KIRIAN

MATEOS DIAZ, JOSE MANUEL
FERRER LOPEZ, FRANCISCO
LOPEZ PAEZ, JOSE ANTONIO

PEREZ PANADERO, JOSE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1978-02-06
1961-12-22
1983-12-26
1977-09-16
1961-04-10
1969-11-09
1978-10-28
1967-05-13
1964-10-25
1958-05-09
1955-08-12

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.

CT-26284
CT-12758
CT-16593
CT-14283
CL-15201
CT-290
CT-17880
CT-2134
CT-24624
CT-18595

OBRADOR OLIVE, JOSEP

CERVELLO ESPANOL, DAVID
MENA MEZCUA, JUAN CARLOS

ABADIAS PALACIN, LUIS

FLORES MONTES, FERNANDO
BLANCO CARDONA, FEDERICO
ALVAREZ GORGOJO, DANIEL
MORRAL FERNANDEZ, ANTONI
EZQUERRO CERVERO, SERGIO

GOMEZ PARRA, FELIX

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1972-07-05
1977-02-22
1970-01-09
1959-12-30
1969-06-17
1965-11-06
1973-10-09
1965-08-03
1976-02-25
1976-12-26

Aldahra Lleida UA
Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Nou Barris

CA Tarragona

CE Universitari
Cornella At.

JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

U Colomenca At.



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

4x100m MASC.

CT-12758 CERVELLO ESPANOL, DAVID ESP 1977-02-22  Avinent Manresa
CT-888 FALCO PUJOL, JOAQUIM ESP 1958-12-15 Avinent Manresa
CT-13476 LLADO ABELLA, JORDI ESP 1968-07-13  Avinent Manresa
CT-25556 VALLBONA VILELLAS, MARC ESP 1978-11-01  Avinent Manresa
CT-19382 BAKER , MARTYN RUSSELL GBR 1962-10-09 Barcelona At.
CT-14544 CANTO MORENO, JOSE ESP 1961-08-18 Barcelona At.
CT-208 CELMA MONTSERRAT, ARTUR ESP 1983-12-26 Barcelona At.
CT-1183 FUENTES MEAKES, MARC ESP 1976-05-15 Barcelona At.
CT-18653 MIRMI BARRANCA, JORDI ESP 1966-06-16 Barcelona At.
CT-2682 CONSEGAL CODERCH, XAVIER ESP 1973-06-12 CA Nou Barris
CT-16605 JALON SESMA, MIGUEL ANTONIO ESP 1967-01-21 CA Nou Barris
CT-16656 MARTINEZ VISA, PEDRO ESP 1959-07-28 CA Nou Barris
CL-10646 TURONE RIVEIRA, SEBASTIAN XAVIER ESP 1975-02-16 CA Nou Barris
CL-22364 ARGILAGA SALVADO, JOSEP RAMON ESP 1963-10-23 CA Tarragona
CL-12544 MARTIN ALVAREZ, JOSE MIGUEL ESP 1972-09-10 CA Tarragona
CT-19378 MATEO SANZ, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1964-11-17 CA Tarragona
CT-27228 PUIG LARA, JOSEP MARIA ESP 1951-11-30 CA Tarragona
CT-4850 LLANSANA ARNALOT, JORDI ESP 1976-04-19 CE Universitari
CT-17369 MARTIN ACOSTA, SERGIO ESP 1981-07-31 CE Universitari
CT-24557 MARTIN VIDAL, JOSE GABRIEL ESP 1978-05-06 CE Universitari
CT-148 REVILLA GARCIA, MIQUEL ANGEL ESP 1962-07-28 CE Universitari
CT-2033 FARRERAS MITJAVILA, JOAN BOSCO ESP 1965-03-17 Cornella At.
CL-23574 MONTEJANO MORESO, EDUARDO ESP 1987-12-06 Cornella At.
CT-1362 SANZ GARCIA, FCO. JAVIER ESP 1972-03-23 Cornella At.
CT-1365 SAYAGO ROMERO, PEDRO ESP 1971-06-07 Cornella At.
CT-26474 EL HARRAK TARFI, ABDELHAMED ESP 1978-01-25 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-7549 NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN ESP 1977-02-11 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-26999 SANCHEZ LEAL, JUAN MANUEL ESP 1974-02-22 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-2017 TINOCO GOMEZ, LAUREANO ESP 1984-08-15 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-27027 BUXO BARCHINO, JOAQUIM ESP 1963-06-14  JA Sabadell
CL-3609 GARCIA TORT, CRISTOBAL ESP 1968-09-17  JA Sabadell
CT-431 HERENCIA MORA, RUBEN ESP 1983-07-19  JA Sabadell
CT-29160 REYES VELASCO, ANTONIO RAUL ESP 1978-02-02  JA Sabadell
CT-8717 BONFILL BENEIT, FRANCESC ESP 1979-02-22 Pratenc AA
CT-18524 GENIS PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 1974-07-24 Pratenc AA
CT-23206 PEDRERO LLOPART, ALBERT ESP 1943-12-13 Pratenc AA

CT-480 SAUSSUS , JEAN-PAUL BEL 1963-06-24 Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CIATAL &M ATLETISME

4x400m MASC.

CT-14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 1988-04-05  Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-25694 EL BANNOURI, MOURAD MAR 1979-12-27  Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-18730 EL KHOUYA ALI BOUGHOU, MUSTAPHA ESP 1967-03-16  Aldahra Lleida UA
CT-22067 AYALA ABAD, SANCHO ESP 1967-10-05 Avinent Manresa
CT-25648 FERNANDEZ BRUCH, GUILLEM ESP 1985-10-27  Avinent Manresa
CT-25555 MARTINEZ CALDERON, SERGI ESP 1978-01-05  Avinent Manresa
CT-1374 SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL ESP 1977-08-05  Avinent Manresa
H-3535 ALFONSO, LAURENT JEAN MARCEL FRA 1971-03-29 Barcelona At.
CT-14544 CANTO MORENO, JOSE ESP 1961-08-18 Barcelona At.
CT-18325 ESCRICHE CASTRO, FABIAN ESP 1967-06-13 Barcelona At.
CT-11653 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC ESP 1976-01-09 Barcelona At.
CT-15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 1983-05-06 CA Nou Barris
CT-18017 BENHMBARKA , MOHAMED MAR 1978-07-27 CA Nou Barris
CT-1060 METCALF , ROBERT GBR 1962-09-30 CA Nou Barris
CT-17257 SALVADOR VENS, JORDI ESP 1966-05-02 CA Nou Barris
CL-8459 BAZ VIDAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 1969-12-02 CA Tarragona
CL-3972 GARCIA NAVARRETE, JOSE FRANCISCO ESP 1967-09-24  CA Tarragona
CL-3135 GELLIDA ALBIOL, JESUS ESP 1980-06-21 CA Tarragona
CT-16079 ORTEGA RIDAO, PEDRO ESP 1977-10-12 CA Tarragona
CT-290 BLANCO CARDONA, FEDERICO ESP 1965-11-06 CE Universitari
CT-21375 PALLEJA ECHEVARRIETA, TOMAS ESP 1959-10-31 CE Universitari
CT-87 SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL ESP 1959-01-17 CE Universitari
CL-18193 VILLANUEVA VILAMAIJOR, JOSEP ESP 1970-02-26 CE Universitari
CT-2075 DIEZ MARTIN, JUAN CARLOS ESP 1969-12-07 Cornella At.
CT-2033 FARRERAS MITJAVILA, JOAN BOSCO ESP 1965-03-17 Cornella At.
CT-1366 NOGUERA RIUS, ALBERT ESP 1964-10-20 Cornella At.
CT-1364 PEREZ SARDA, QUIM ESP 1968-05-25 Cornella At.
CT-26152 MOLINA RUBIO, FRANCISCO ESP 1963-06-01 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-27722 REDRADO GIL, ALFRED ESP 1967-02-11 GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-27723 ROSELLO CASTANARES, ALBERT ESP 1971-10-05 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-14475 VILLALBA VERA, JORDI ESP 1962-02-27 GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-413 BONILLA ESCOLAR, MANUEL ESP 1973-03-21  JA Sabadell
CT-17483 CASTANDER SERENTILL, FCO.JAVIER ESP 1968-04-06  JA Sabadell
CT-13116 GARCIA NUNEZ, RAFAEL ESP 1961-06-30  JA Sabadell
CL-3609 GARCIA TORT, CRISTOBAL ESP 1968-09-17  JA Sabadell
CT-22179 BUYREU PASARISA, IGNASI ESP 1966-04-13 Pratenc AA
CT-23386 DE LA FUENTE GAITERO, JOSE RAMON ESP 1973-08-01 Pratenc AA
CT-21028 KHTIRA LAZIZI, FARID ESP 1977-07-31 Pratenc AA

CT-15134 SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT ESP 1964-03-08 Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CATAL &M ATLETIEME

100m FEM.

44

50

CT-7486
CT-526
CT-25701
CT-23242
CT-1367
CT-27717
CT-707
CT-9

BUSQUETS FUSTER, MARIA ROSA
PORTILLO MONTEJO, SILVIA

VIDAL MARTI, PAT
CABELLO RIOJA, ANA

HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL
DUARTE CANDAU, BETANIA
SOTO RODRIGUEZ, ADORACION

HENRY, YVETTE MARIE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR

1956-09-23
1967-06-19
1972-05-26
1968-11-16
1974-05-28
1979-06-19
1970-08-12
1973-06-08

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

200m FEM.

44

50

CT-7543
CT-1713
CT-25859
CL-12135
CT-973
CT-27717
CL-9096
CT-9

TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA

LUNAR CALERO, ANNA

NAVARRO RODERO, MONICA

GASCA CALVO, ADA

BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA
DUARTE CANDAU, BETANIA
CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA

HENRY, YVETTE MARIE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
GBR

1971-06-14
1971-07-12
1973-10-16
1983-05-20
1970-04-29
1979-06-19
1977-08-25
1973-06-08

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

400m FEM.

44

50

CT-29557
CT-24188
CT-20345
CT-27087
CT-14221
CT-1966

CT-17092
CT-2405

800m FEM.

MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE
GORJU SOLSONA, MIREIA

BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA
ROYO FABREGAT, ANTONIA
BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA

VIERA MARMOL, REYES
REYES VALDES, CARMEN
LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1971-10-15
1972-01-20
1978-06-16
1964-09-09
1982-08-27
1972-03-14
1960-10-15
1967-11-10

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

44

50

CT-27090
CT-19252
CT-20345
CT-28190
CT-2034

CT-17043
CT-17092
CT-22738

1.500m FEM.

PONS SELLARES, LIDIA
CAMPS GALI, MARTA

BORGET RUIDIAZ, NIDIA ZULMA

AMADOR PERIS, PATRICIA

OLIVERA NUNEZ, GABRIELA
FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER

REYES VALDES, CARMEN

ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, MARTA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1978-06-30
1970-01-28
1978-06-16
1980-02-18
1968-06-19
1969-10-05
1960-10-15
1972-09-23

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

44
50

CT-27977
CT-19252
CT-2172

CL-7216

CL-25226
CT-21860
CT-23465

BELTRAN BASCON, SARA
CAMPS GALI, MARTA

GARGALLO GRACIA, MARIA TERESA
RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR, MARI CARMEN
FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA

GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES

JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1978-07-21
1970-01-28
1969-10-15
1974-04-11
1978-11-15
1969-09-23
1976-12-26

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CATAL &M ATLETIEME

3.000m FEM.

CT-27977

44 CT-19739
CT-20332

50 CT-2172
CT-16021
CT-16744
CT-29159
CT-23465

BELTRAN BASCON, SARA

QUISPE VALENCIA, NANCY NENA
LEBEDIEVA , INNA

GARGALLO GRACIA, MARIA TERESA
BAHOM BENOMAR, HASNA
TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER

ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN
JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA

ESP
ESP
UKR
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1978-07-21
1964-11-04
1981-06-07
1969-10-15
1978-12-08
1970-04-10
1970-03-09
1976-12-26

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

Alcada FEM.
44 CT-16444
CT-25701
50 CT-29376
CT-21266
CT-17772
CT-1682

Llargada FEM.

CT-26966

44 CT-15469
CT-25859

50 CT-21513
CT-1393
CT-917
CT-1639

Pes Fem.

CASANOVAS GASET, LLUTSA
VIDAL MARTI, PAT

SOLE BORONAT, GEMMA
RUIZ CILLER, BEGONA
OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA
VICENTE DURAN, MONICA

MAJO MASFERRER, ELISABET
MIRALLES POU, CRISTINA
NAVARRO RODERO, MONICA
PRADILLO GUTIERREZ, MARISA
MORENO RODENAS, ALICIA
CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL
GARCIA COLLINS, GERALDINE

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1952-04-25
1972-05-26
1967-11-01
1972-08-26
1965-06-03
1977-06-21

1972-02-23
1970-07-20
1973-10-16
1961-07-29
1972-01-23
1979-12-22
1977-01-13

Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
Pratenc AA

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
Pratenc AA

CT-3234
44 CT-1581
CT-2508
50 CT-20426
CT-28316
CT-17772
CT-16779
CT-29391

ROSSINYOL BASTARDAS, LOURDES
RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES
MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
PINYOL MARGALEF, JOANA
CAMPOQOS DEL PINO, CRISTINA
OLASZ AMBIT, EMMA

PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
ROLDAN CARDENAS, ESTELA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1958-06-27
1976-10-21
1973-10-01
1963-05-15
1973-03-29
1965-06-03
1965-04-16
1974-12-09

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA

Javelina Fem.

CT-2743

44 CT-1581
CT-2508

50 CT-2086
CL-26840
CT-17043
CT-16779
CT-633

BES FUSTER, CARME

RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGELES
MARNOSA CAMPABADAL, CRISTINA
GRAS CARDENAS, REGINA
PALOMINO FERNANDEZ, SUSANA
FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER
PANOS MARTINEZ, MONTSERRAT
GARCIA GONZALEZ, CRISTINA

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

1969-03-05
1976-10-21
1973-10-01
1979-10-22
1970-06-08
1969-10-05
1965-04-16
1977-11-10

Avinent Manresa
Barcelona At.

CA Granollers

CA Tarragona
Cornella At.

GA Lluisos Mataro
JA Sabadell
Pratenc AA



—CA

FEQERMCIC CATAL &M ATLETISME

4x100m FEM.

CT-7486 BUSQUETS FUSTER, MARIA ROSA ESP 1956-09-23  Avinent Manresa
CT-26966 MAJO MASFERRER, ELISABET ESP 1972-02-23  Avinent Manresa
CT-29557 MARZO GOMEZ, MAITE ESP 1971-10-15  Avinent Manresa
CT-7543 TORRESCASANA QUINTANA, EULALIA ESP 1971-06-14  Avinent Manresa
CT-525 BARRAGAN GARCIA, JOSEFINA ESP 1968-11-10 Barcelona At.
CT-24188 GORJU SOLSONA, MIREIA ESP 1972-01-20 Barcelona At.
CT-1713 LUNAR CALERO, ANNA ESP 1971-07-12 Barcelona At.
CT-2120 SEQUERA SOTO, YOSIRA EGLEE VEN 1972-02-11 Barcelona At.
CT-23242 CABELLO RIOJA, ANA ESP 1968-11-16 CA Tarragona
CT-21513 PRADILLO GUTIERREZ, MARISA ESP 1961-07-29 CA Tarragona
CT-27087 ROYO FABREGAT, ANTONIA ESP 1964-09-09 CA Tarragona
CT-29376 SOLE BORONAT, GEMMA ESP 1967-11-01 CA Tarragona
CT-14221 BARRIL NAVARRO, ADHARA ESP 1982-08-27  Cornella At.
CT-973 BAUZA COLORADO, MARIA LLUISA ESP 1970-04-29  Cornella At.
CT-1367 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL ESP 1974-05-28 Cornella At.
CT-1393 MORENO RODENAS, ALICIA ESP 1972-01-23 Cornella At.
CT-917 CAMPOS PAVON, RAQUEL ESP 1979-12-22  GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-25226 FERNANDEZ LIROLA, VERONICA ESP 1978-11-15  GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-16744 TOMAS SANCHEZ, ESTHER ESP 1970-04-10  GA Lluisos Mataro
CT-1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 1972-03-14  GA Lluisos Mataro
CL-9096 CAPDEVILA DORADO, ANNA ESP 1977-08-25  JA Sabadell
CT-29159 ESPANA MANZANO, CARMEN ESP 1970-03-09  JA Sabadell
CT-21860 GRACIA LOTE, MERCEDES ESP 1969-09-23  JA Sabadell
CT-707 SOTO RODRIGUEZ, ADORACION ESP 1970-08-12  JA Sabadell
CT-22738 ALIAS ECHEVARRIA, MARTA ESP 1972-09-23 Pratenc AA
CT-2405 LOPEZ BUENDIA, ISABEL ESP 1967-11-10 Pratenc AA
CT-29391 ROLDAN CARDENAS, ESTELA ESP 1974-12-09 Pratenc AA

CT-1682 VICENTE DURAN, MONICA ESP 1977-06-21 Pratenc AA



